NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PEACE OFFICER TRAINING EOUIPMENT FUND ADVISORY COMMISSION AND AGENDA

Pursuant to A.R.S § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the **Peace Officer Training** Equipment Fund Advisory Commission and to the general public that the Peace Officer Training Equipment Fund Advisory Commission will hold a meeting open to the public on Thursday, April 18, 2019 beginning at 1:00 p.m. in Hearing Room 1 at the Arizona State Senate Building, 1700 W Washington, Phoenix, Arizona 85007. Members of the committee may attend either in person or by telephone, video or internet conferencing.

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), the Arizona Criminal Justice Commission endeavors to ensure the accessibility of its meetings to all persons with disabilities. Persons with a disability may request a reasonable accommodation, such as a sign language interpreter, by contacting the Commission Office at (602) 364-1146. Requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Agenda for the meeting is as follows:

I. Call to Order and Roll Call

Andrew LeFevre

Commission Members:

Frank Milstead, Director, Arizona Department of Public Safety John Thomas, Arizona Chiefs of Police Association Andrew LeFevre, Arizona Sheriffs Association, Chairperson Jimmy Chavez, Arizona State Troopers Association Joe Clure, Arizona Police Association, Vice-Chairperson Member of the Arizona Senate Member of the Arizona House of Representatives

II. Minutes of March 7, 2019 Meeting of the Peace Officer Training Equipment Fund **Advisory Commission Andrew LeFevre** P-F-T

Approval of Minutes

III. **Review and Discussion on Potential Funding Andrew LeFevre**

 Review and discussion on revenue projections into the Peace Officer Training **Equipment Fund** INFO

IV. **Call to the Public**

Those wishing to address the Commission need not request permission in advance. Action taken as a result of public comment will be limited to directing staff to study the matter or rescheduling the matter for further consideration and decision at a later date.

V. Date, Time, and Location of Next Meeting

The next Advisory Commission meeting will be held at the call of the Chairperson

VI. Adjournment

A copy of the agenda and background material provided to Peace Officer Training Equipment Fund Advisory Commission is available for public inspection at the Arizona Criminal Justice Commission Office, 1110 West Washington, Suite 230, Phoenix, Arizona 85007, (602) 364-1146. This document is available in alternative formats by contacting the Commission Office.